
                                Islendingadagurinn 10 Mile Road Race 

                                          August 6,2017 

                                   Winnipeg Beach to Gimli, MB 

 

                                        OVERALL RESULTS 

                                       DISTANCE CERTIFIED 

 

 

                                                                                 PLACE IN 

  PLACE    NAME                          GENDER CITY             AGE GROUP   AGE GROUP GENDER   TIME 

  =====    =========================     ====== ==============   =========   ================= ======= 

    1      Bradley Keefe                   M    Winnipeg           M35-39      1/10     1/85     57:10    

    2      Chris Orbanski                  M    Winnipeg           M35-39      2/10     2/85     59:28    

    3      Trent Gill                      M    Brandon            M25-29      1/3      3/85   1:02:59    

    4      Kris Joy                        M    Selkirk            M30-34      1/10     4/85   1:03:39    

    5      Jason Bruce                     M    Winnipeg           M35-39      3/10     5/85   1:03:39    

    6      Jonas Eastcott                  M    Winnipeg           M25-29      2/3      6/85   1:04:14    

    7      Thomas Urish                    M    Winnipeg           M30-34      2/10     7/85   1:04:49    

    8      Brett Shaw                      M    Winnipeg           M20-24      1/3      8/85   1:06:26    

    9      Sam Zhou                        M    Winnipeg           M45-49      1/11     9/85   1:07:05    

   10      Dennis Lang                     M    Winnipeg           M65-69      1/5     10/85   1:07:06    

   11      Bob Cox                         M    Winnipeg           M55-59      1/7     11/85   1:07:31    

   12      Bruce Young                     M    Winnipeg           M55-59      2/7     12/85   1:07:46    

   13      Craig Erb                       M    Winnipeg           M40-44      1/11    13/85   1:07:50    

   14      Rachel Herron                   F    Brandon            F30-34      1/7      1/43   1:09:24    

   15      Grant Towns                     M    Winnipeg           M70-74      1/3     14/85   1:10:32    

   16      Janie Parson                    F    La Salle           F40-44      1/6      2/43   1:12:05    

   17      Chris Dick                      M    Carman             M50-54      1/6     15/85   1:12:18    

   18      Brad Whitson                    M    Winnipeg           M50-54      2/6     16/85   1:12:32    

   19      Leon Clegg                      M    Seven Sisters      M70-74      2/3     17/85   1:13:15    

   20      Anthony Densmore                M    Winnipeg           M30-34      3/10    18/85   1:13:19    

   21      Kevin Koenig                    M    St. Andrews        M35-39      4/10    19/85   1:13:30    

   22      Mike Riddell                    M    Winnipeg           M35-39      5/10    20/85   1:13:51    

   23      Cameron Krisko                  M    Winnipeg           M20-24      2/3     21/85   1:13:59    

   24      Louis Allain                    M    St-Laurent         M60-64      1/8     22/85   1:14:08    

   25      Sherry Seymour                  F    Winnipeg           F35-39      1/11     3/43   1:14:11    

   26      Gordon Flett                    M    Winnipeg           M55-59      3/7     23/85   1:14:23    

   27      Scott Friesen                   M    Winnipeg           M15-19      1/1     24/85   1:14:52    

   28      Ken Friesen                     M    Winnipeg           M60-64      2/8     25/85   1:14:59    

   29      Richard Dumas                   M    Pukatawagan        M30-34      4/10    26/85   1:15:18    

   30      Jaala Ross                      F    La Broquerie       F35-39      2/11     4/43   1:15:20    

   31      Gord Bell                       M    Regina             M55-59      4/7     27/85   1:15:48    

   32      Lindsey Green                   F    Winnipeg           F30-34      2/7      5/43   1:16:12    

   33      Dean Morewood                   M    Ottawa             M50-54      3/6     28/85   1:16:40    

   34      Kirsten Hooper                  F    St. Andrews        F20-24      1/1      6/43   1:16:42    

   35      David Pauls                     M    Wettswil           M45-49      2/11    29/85   1:16:56    

   36      Clayton McPherson               M    Winnipeg           M40-44      2/11    30/85   1:17:31    

   37      Michael Thompson                M    Winnipeg           M35-39      6/10    31/85   1:17:37    

   38      Troy Mawle                      M    Winnipeg           M50-54      4/6     32/85   1:18:22    

   39      Brian Drummond                  M    Winnipeg           M65-69      2/5     33/85   1:18:45    

   40      Jason Thompson                  M    Gimli              M30-34      5/10    34/85   1:18:51    



   41      David Hooper                    M    St. Andrews        M55-59      5/7     35/85   1:18:54    

   42      Andrew Swan                     M    Winnipeg           M45-49      3/11    36/85   1:18:56    

   43      Scott Penner                    M    Altona             M40-44      3/11    37/85   1:19:29    

   44      Shea Land                       M    Eriksdale          M40-44      4/11    38/85   1:19:36    

   45      Marnie Margolis                 F    Winnipeg           F45-49      1/6      7/43   1:19:48    

   46      David Lawler                    M    Winnipeg           M60-64      3/8     39/85   1:20:30    

   47      Wendy Dyck                      F    Altona             F40-44      2/6      8/43   1:20:45    

   48      Stefanie Krochak                F    Niverville         F40-44      3/6      9/43   1:22:09    

   49      Jonathan Leipsic                M    Vancouver          M40-44      5/11    40/85   1:22:32    

   50      Hugh Solomon                    M    Winnipeg           M01-19      1/7     41/85   1:22:33    

   51      Jonathan Peacock                M    Vancouver          M45-49      4/11    42/85   1:22:41    

   52      Kelly Lenyk                     M    Calgary            M40-44      6/11    43/85   1:22:42    

   53      Kyle Gauthier                   M    Wpg                M35-39      7/10    44/85   1:23:39    

   54      Brett Lamoureux                 M    Winnipeg           M30-34      6/10    45/85   1:23:54    

   55      Lori Dziewit                    F    Winnipeg           F45-49      2/6     10/43   1:24:04    

   56      Edwina Keats                    F    Winnipeg           F55-59      1/2     11/43   1:24:23    

   57      Oscar Belanger                  M    Gimli              M01-19      2/7     46/85   1:24:42    

   58      Kristen Cuthbert                F    Gimli              F35-39      3/11    12/43   1:24:46    

   59      Murray Arnason                  M    Gimli              M50-54      5/6     47/85   1:24:46    

   60      John Willcock                   M    Sandyhook          M60-64      4/8     48/85   1:24:59    

   61      Sarah Dann                      F    Winnipeg           F40-44      4/6     13/43   1:25:05    

   62      Colin Reed                      M    Winnipeg           M70-74      3/3     49/85   1:25:09    

   63      Karissa Riley                   F    Edmonton           F15-19      1/2     14/43   1:26:37    

   64      Rukmali Mendis                  F    Winnipeg           F40-44      5/6     15/43   1:26:53    

   65      Cameron McLauchlan              M    Winnipeg           M25-29      3/3     50/85   1:27:32    

   66      Mark Chan                       M    Winnipeg           M35-39      8/10    51/85   1:27:40    

   67      Joshua Petkau                   M    Winnipeg           M30-34      7/10    52/85   1:28:15    

   68      Wayne Benz                      M    Cochrane           M60-64      5/8     53/85   1:28:16    

   69      Kristy Benz                     F    Cochrane           F25-29      1/1     16/43   1:28:17    

   70      Caitynd McRoberts-Barry         F    Surrey             F15-19      2/2     17/43   1:29:31    

   71      Sylvia Loewen                   F    Winnipeg           F45-49      3/6     18/43   1:29:33    

   72      Mark Dewiele                    M    Winnipeg           M45-49      5/11    54/85   1:29:44    

   73      Christopher Struhan             M    Gimli              M35-39      9/10    55/85   1:30:05    

   74      Tomas Kubalcik                  M    Gimli              M30-34      8/10    56/85   1:30:09    

   75      James Griffith                  M    Winnipeg           M35-39     10/10    57/85   1:30:12    

   76      Shelley Borschawa               F    Winnipeg           F60-64      1/2     19/43   1:30:16    

   77      Lindsay Burns                   F    Winnipeg Beach     F30-34      3/7     20/43   1:31:34    

   78      Dwayne Olson                    M    Winnipeg           M45-49      6/11    58/85   1:31:42    

   79      Martina Reslerova               F    Winnipeg           F45-49      4/6     21/43   1:31:43    

   80      Stefan Moores                   M    Toronto            M40-44      7/11    59/85   1:31:48    

   81      Cindy Benedictson               F    Edmonton           F50-54      1/4     22/43   1:33:02    

   82      Cheryl Pearson                  F    Winnipeg           F40-44      6/6     23/43   1:33:17    

   83      Ven Block                       M    Winnipeg           M45-49      7/11    60/85   1:33:36    

   84      Jennifer Tackley                F    Winnipeg           F50-54      2/4     24/43   1:33:49    

   85      D.T. Sigmundson                 M    Gimli              M55-59      6/7     61/85   1:33:59    

   86      Chris Caligiuri                 M    Winnipeg           M40-44      8/11    62/85   1:34:27    

   87      Adam Vigfusson                  M    Gimli              M01-19      3/7     63/85   1:35:13    

   88      Michael Boyle                   M    Winnipeg           M40-44      9/11    64/85   1:35:16    

   89      Nathan Vigfusson                M    Gimli              M01-19      4/7     65/85   1:35:18    

   90      Zack Meadows                    M    Gimli              M01-19      5/7     66/85   1:35:19    

   91      Chad Heminger                   M    Sandyhook          M30-34      9/10    67/85   1:35:19    



   92      Sarah Briggs                    F    Gimli              F30-34      4/7     25/43   1:37:57    

   93      Kevin Kendel                    M    Stonewall          M45-49      8/11    68/85   1:38:21    

   94      Sarah Solomon                   F    Winnipeg           F35-39      4/11    26/43   1:39:38    

   95      Myron Schult                    M    Winnipeg           M55-59      7/7     69/85   1:39:53    

   96      Anna Thompson                   F    Gimli              F30-34      5/7     27/43   1:40:23    

   97      Tracey Jason                    F    Winnipeg           F35-39      5/11    28/43   1:40:31    

   98      Jackie Benson                   F    Petersfield        F45-49      5/6     29/43   1:40:45    

   99      Andrew Wharton                  M    Winnipeg           M45-49      9/11    70/85   1:41:58    

  100      Holly Cote                      F    Winnipeg           F30-34      6/7     30/43   1:42:13    

  101      Randal Bodner                   M    Winnipeg           M60-64      6/8     71/85   1:42:54    

  102      Eric Benson                     M    Petersfield        M45-49     10/11    72/85   1:42:58    

  103      Dennis St Laurent               M    Winnipeg           M60-64      7/8     73/85   1:43:20    

  104      Mikaël Lemoine                  M    Ste. Agathe        M30-34     10/10    74/85   1:43:22    

  105      Amanda Hope                     F    Winnipeg           F30-34      7/7     31/43   1:43:23    

  106      Otto Kionke                     M    Winnipeg           M65-69      3/5     75/85   1:44:36    

  107      Colin Reid                      M    Toronto            M65-69      4/5     76/85   1:44:51    

  108      Kevin Guenther                  M    Winnipeg           M40-44     10/11    77/85   1:46:09    

  109      Kevin Li Ping Kam               M    Winnipeg           M20-24      3/3     78/85   1:47:24    

  110      David Johnson                   M    Gimli              M01-19      6/7     79/85   1:48:50    

  111      Paul Johnson                    M    Gimli              M40-44     11/11    80/85   1:48:56    

  112      Clemus Laurila                  F    Winnipeg           F60-64      2/2     32/43   1:49:25    

  113      Shawn Bjornsson                 M    Winnipeg           M50-54      6/6     81/85   1:50:58    

  114      Darlene Willetts                F    Eriksdale          F35-39      6/11    33/43   1:52:36    

  115      Maxine Meadows                  F    Gimli              F45-49      6/6     34/43   1:55:46    

  116      Bob Sitter                      M    Winnipeg           M60-64      8/8     82/85   1:57:37    

  117      Mary Walters                    F    Winnipeg           F35-39      7/11    35/43   1:57:49    

  118      Haden Magnusson                 M    Gimli              M01-19      7/7     83/85   1:59:44    

  119      Jayne Kjaldgaard                F    Stonewall          F55-59      2/2     36/43   1:59:54    

  120      Jill Saunders                   F    Winnipeg           F50-54      3/4     37/43   2:00:37    

  121      Lindsay Ross                    F    Calgary            F35-39      8/11    38/43   2:01:09    

  122      Andi Johnson                    F    Calgary            F35-39      9/11    39/43   2:01:10    

  123      Alan Dann                       M    Gimli              M45-49     11/11    84/85   2:02:40    

  124      Rica Guenther                   F    Winnipeg           F35-39     10/11    40/43   2:03:11    

  125      Shelly Dankochik                F    Gimli              F50-54      4/4     41/43   2:04:19    

  126      Trisha Plett                    F    Winnipeg           F35-39     11/11    42/43   2:09:01    

  127      Faye Jonasson                   F    Sioux Lookout      F65-69      1/1     43/43   2:10:09    

  128      Dave Johannson                  M    Winnipeg           M65-69      5/5     85/85   2:10:11    

 

     

 

                             AGE-GROUP RESULTS 

                   Islendingadagurinn 10 Mile Road Race 

                              August 6, 2017 

                        Winnipeg Beach to Gimli, MB 

 

 

 

***** MALE OVERALL RESULTS FOR Islendingadagurinn 10 Mile Road Race ********** 

 

    1 Bradley Keefe               Winnipeg           57:10  

    2 Chris Orbanski              Winnipeg           59:28  



    3 Trent Gill                  Brandon          1:02:59  

 

***** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS FOR Islendingadagurinn 10 Mile Road Race ********** 

 

    1 Rachel Herron               Brandon          1:09:24  

    2 Janie Parson                La Salle         1:12:05  

    3 Sherry Seymour              Winnipeg         1:14:11  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  14 & Under 

 

    1 Hugh Solomon                Winnipeg         1:22:33  

    2 Oscar Belanger              Gimli            1:24:42  

    3 Adam Vigfusson              Gimli            1:35:13  

    4 Nathan Vigfusson            Gimli            1:35:18  

    5 Zack Meadows                Gimli            1:35:19  

    6 David Johnson               Gimli            1:48:50  

    7 Haden Magnusson             Gimli            1:59:44  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  15 to 19 

 

    1 Scott Friesen               Winnipeg         1:14:52  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  20 to 24 

 

    1 Brett Shaw                  Winnipeg         1:06:26  

    2 Cameron Krisko              Winnipeg         1:13:59  

    3 Kevin Li Ping Kam           Winnipeg         1:47:24  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  25 to 29 

 

    1 Trent Gill                  Brandon          1:02:59  

    2 Jonas Eastcott              Winnipeg         1:04:14  

    3 Cameron McLauchlan          Winnipeg         1:27:32  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  30 to 34 

 

    1 Kris Joy                    Selkirk          1:03:39  

    2 Thomas Urish                Winnipeg         1:04:49  

    3 Anthony Densmore            Winnipeg         1:13:19  

    4 Richard Dumas               Pukatawagan      1:15:18  

    5 Jason Thompson              Gimli            1:18:51  

    6 Brett Lamoureux             Winnipeg         1:23:54  

    7 Joshua Petkau               Winnipeg         1:28:15  

    8 Tomas Kubalcik              Gimli            1:30:09  

    9 Chad Heminger               Sandyhook        1:35:19  

   10 Mikaël Lemoine              Ste. Agathe      1:43:22  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  35 to 39 

 

    1 Bradley Keefe               Winnipeg           57:10  

    2 Chris Orbanski              Winnipeg           59:28  



    3 Jason Bruce                 Winnipeg         1:03:39  

    4 Kevin Koenig                St. Andrews      1:13:30  

    5 Mike Riddell                Winnipeg         1:13:51  

    6 Michael Thompson            Winnipeg         1:17:37  

    7 Kyle Gauthier               Wpg              1:23:39  

    8 Mark Chan                   Winnipeg         1:27:40  

    9 Christopher Struhan         Gimli            1:30:05  

   10 James Griffith              Winnipeg         1:30:12  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  40 to 44 

 

    1 Craig Erb                   Winnipeg         1:07:50  

    2 Clayton McPherson           Winnipeg         1:17:31  

    3 Scott Penner                Altona           1:19:29  

    4 Shea Land                   Eriksdale        1:19:36  

    5 Jonathan Leipsic            Vancouver        1:22:32  

    6 Kelly Lenyk                 Calgary          1:22:42  

    7 Stefan Moores               Toronto          1:31:48  

    8 Chris Caligiuri             Winnipeg         1:34:27  

    9 Michael Boyle               Winnipeg         1:35:16  

   10 Kevin Guenther              Winnipeg         1:46:09  

   11 Paul Johnson                Gimli            1:48:56  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  45 to 49 

 

    1 Sam Zhou                    Winnipeg         1:07:05  

    2 David Pauls                 Wettswil         1:16:56  

    3 Andrew Swan                 Winnipeg         1:18:56  

    4 Jonathan Peacock            Vancouver        1:22:41  

    5 Mark Dewiele                Winnipeg         1:29:44  

    6 Dwayne Olson                Winnipeg         1:31:42  

    7 Ven Block                   Winnipeg         1:33:36  

    8 Kevin Kendel                Stonewall        1:38:21  

    9 Andrew Wharton              Winnipeg         1:41:58  

   10 Eric Benson                 Petersfield      1:42:58  

   11 Alan Dann                   Gimli            2:02:40  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  50 to 54 

 

    1 Chris Dick                  Carman           1:12:18  

    2 Brad Whitson                Winnipeg         1:12:32  

    3 Dean Morewood               Ottawa           1:16:40  

    4 Troy Mawle                  Winnipeg         1:18:22  

    5 Murray Arnason              Gimli            1:24:46  

    6 Shawn Bjornsson             Winnipeg         1:50:58  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  55 to 59 

 

    1 Bob Cox                     Winnipeg         1:07:31  

    2 Bruce Young                 Winnipeg         1:07:46  

    3 Gordon Flett                Winnipeg         1:14:23  



    4 Gord Bell                   Regina           1:15:48  

    5 David Hooper                St. Andrews      1:18:54  

    6 D.T. Sigmundson             Gimli            1:33:59  

    7 Myron Schult                Winnipeg         1:39:53  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  60 to 64 

 

    1 Louis Allain                St-Laurent       1:14:08  

    2 Ken Friesen                 Winnipeg         1:14:59  

    3 David Lawler                Winnipeg         1:20:30  

    4 John Willcock               Sandyhook        1:24:59  

    5 Wayne Benz                  Cochrane         1:28:16  

    6 Randal Bodner               Winnipeg         1:42:54  

    7 Dennis St Laurent           Winnipeg         1:43:20  

    8 Bob Sitter                  Winnipeg         1:57:37  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  65 to 69 

 

    1 Dennis Lang                 Winnipeg         1:07:06  

    2 Brian Drummond              Winnipeg         1:18:45  

    3 Otto Kionke                 Winnipeg         1:44:36  

    4 Colin Reid                  Toronto          1:44:51  

    5 Dave Johannson              Winnipeg         2:10:11  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  70 to 74 

 

    1 Grant Towns                 Winnipeg         1:10:32  

    2 Leon Clegg                  Seven Sisters    1:13:15  

    3 Colin Reed                  Winnipeg         1:25:09  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  15 to 19 

 

    1 Karissa Riley               Edmonton         1:26:37  

    2 Caitynd McRoberts-Barry     Surrey           1:29:31  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 to 24 

 

    1 Kirsten Hooper              St. Andrews      1:16:42  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 to 29 

 

    1 Kristy Benz                 Cochrane         1:28:17  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 to 34 

 

    1 Rachel Herron               Brandon          1:09:24  

    2 Lindsey Green               Winnipeg         1:16:12  

    3 Lindsay Burns               Winnipeg Beach   1:31:34  

    4 Sarah Briggs                Gimli            1:37:57  

    5 Anna Thompson               Gimli            1:40:23  

    6 Holly Cote                  Winnipeg         1:42:13  



    7 Amanda Hope                 Winnipeg         1:43:23  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 to 39 

 

    1 Sherry Seymour              Winnipeg         1:14:11  

    2 Jaala Ross                  La Broquerie     1:15:20  

    3 Kristen Cuthbert            Gimli            1:24:46  

    4 Sarah Solomon               Winnipeg         1:39:38  

    5 Tracey Jason                Winnipeg         1:40:31  

    6 Darlene Willetts            Eriksdale        1:52:36  

    7 Mary Walters                Winnipeg         1:57:49  

    8 Lindsay Ross                Calgary          2:01:09  

    9 Andi Johnson                Calgary          2:01:10  

   10 Rica Guenther               Winnipeg         2:03:11  

   11 Trisha Plett                Winnipeg         2:09:01  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 to 44 

 

    1 Janie Parson                La Salle         1:12:05  

    2 Wendy Dyck                  Altona           1:20:45  

    3 Stefanie Krochak            Niverville       1:22:09  

    4 Sarah Dann                  Winnipeg         1:25:05  

    5 Rukmali Mendis              Winnipeg         1:26:53  

    6 Cheryl Pearson              Winnipeg         1:33:17  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 to 49 

 

    1 Marnie Margolis             Winnipeg         1:19:48  

    2 Lori Dziewit                Winnipeg         1:24:04  

    3 Sylvia Loewen               Winnipeg         1:29:33  

    4 Martina Reslerova           Winnipeg         1:31:43  

    5 Jackie Benson               Petersfield      1:40:45  

    6 Maxine Meadows              Gimli            1:55:46  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 to 54 

 

    1 Cindy Benedictson           Edmonton         1:33:02  

    2 Jennifer Tackley            Winnipeg         1:33:49  

    3 Jill Saunders               Winnipeg         2:00:37  

    4 Shelly Dankochik            Gimli            2:04:19  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 to 59 

 

    1 Edwina Keats                Winnipeg         1:24:23  

    2 Jayne Kjaldgaard            Stonewall        1:59:54  

 

 

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 to 64 

 

    1 Shelley Borschawa           Winnipeg         1:30:16  



    2 Clemus Laurila              Winnipeg         1:49:25  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  65 to 69 

 

    1 Faye Jonasson               Sioux Lookout    2:10:09  

 

 


